SPECIAL CALLED SESSION OF THE COUNTY COMMISSION 7:00 P.M. Prior to Work Session

Call to Order - Chairman Roll Call - County Clerk

1. Approve Bond Refunding – Mayor Bob Rial

Adjourn

AGENDA COUNTY COMMISSION WORK SESSION September 3, 2019; 7:00 PM Chairman Bob Rial, Presiding

Call to Order - Chairman Prayer - Designee Pledge to the Flag Roll Call - County Clerk

- I. Approval of Minutes July 29, 2019 Work Session
- II. **Committee Reports**

III. **New Business**

- 1. Quarterly and 18-19 Fiscal Year Financial Reports All School Funds Board of **Education Representative**
- 2. Borrowing Resolution Mayor Bob Rial
- 3. Contract Between Dickson County and the State of Tennessee Department of Mental Health & Substance Abuse Services - Mayor Bob Rial
- 4. Copier Leases Mr. Don Hall, Director of Accounts & Budgets
- Capital Outlay Notes Mr. Don Hall, Director of Accounts & Budgets
 Amend SHP Contract Sheriff Jeff Bledsoe
 Amend GTL Contract Sheriff Jeff Bledsoe

- 8. Retire Deputy K9 Paco and Transfer to Current Handler Sheriff Jeff Bledsoe
- 9. Safe Baby Court Grant Contract Mayor Bob Rial

Other Business IV.

- Safe Baby Courts Judge Michael Meise
- Election of Chairman and Chairman Pro-tem

Announcements

The next Work Session meeting will be on Monday, October 7, 2019 at 7:00 P.M. in the Buford L. (Booty) Reed, Jr. County Commission Chamber of the Dickson County Courthouse, 4 Court Square, Charlotte, Tennessee.

Adjourn